NO. OF COPIES RECE	IVED	L		
DISTRIBUTION			1	
SANTAFE				
FILE			_	
U.S.G.S.				
LAND OFFICE			_	
TRANSPORTER	OIL			
	GAS	İ		
OPERATOR		3		
PRORATION OFFICE		1	<u> </u>	
Operator			-	
Tesoro Petroleum Co				
Address				
1000 71-	1 0	٠		

## NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND

Form C-104 Supersedes Old C-104 and C-110 Effective 1-1-65

1.	U.S.G.S.  LAND OFFICE  I RANSPORTER  OIL  GAS  OPERATOR  PROBATION OFFICE  Operator	AUTHORIZATION TO TRAN	NSPORT OIL AND NATURAL	GAS B.K.		
	Tesoro Petroleum Corporation					
	1776 Lincoln Street, Suite 1012, Denver, Colorado 80203   Reason(s) for filing (Check proper box)   New Well   X   Change in Transporter of:   Recompletion   Oil   Dry Gas   Dry Gas   Change in Transporter of:					
	Change in Ownership	Casinghead Gas Condens	sate			
	If change of ownership give name and address of previous owner					
II.	DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND I	Well No. Pool Name, Including Fo  25 Hospah Dakota	<b>1</b>	Lease No.    Lease No.     NM052931		
	Location					
	Unit Letter D: 330 Feet From The North Line and 500 Feet From The West  Line of Section 8 Township 17 N. Range 8 W., NMPM, McKinley County					
	Zinc or esertion			Killey		
III.	DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORT	TER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS or Condensate	S Address (Give address to which ap	proved copy of this form is to be sent)		
	Shell Pipeline Corp. Name of Authorized Transporter of Cas	inghead Gas or Dry Gas	P.O. Box 1588, Farm Address (Give address to which ap	ington, N.M. 87401 proved copy of this form is to be sent)		
	Tesoro (Field use on	ly)	Is and actually connected to he	When letter		
	If well produces oil or liquids, give location of tanks.	P 6 17 N, 8 W.	No	Approx. 6/15/74		
IV.	If this production is commingled wit COMPLETION DATA	th that from any other lease or pool,	New Well Workover Deepen	Plug Back   Same Res'v.   Diff. Res'v.		
	Designate Type of Completion	on - (X)   Cas Well   Gas Well   X	X i Postorei Postein			
	Date Spudded 4/24/74	Date Compl. Ready to Prod. 6/1/74	Total Depth 2750'	P.B.T.D. 2731'		
	Elevations (DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)	Name of Producing Formation	Top Oil/Gas Pay	Tubing Depth 2655'		
	GL 6918; KB 6929'	Dakota 'D'	2673'	Denth Casing Shoe		
2673-78 & 2683-93   2741'   TUBING, CASING, AND CEMENTING RECORD				2/41		
	HOLE SIZE	CASING & TUBING SIZE	DEPTH SET	SACKS CEMENT		
	12 1/4"	8 5/8" 5 1/2"	107' 2741'	75 sx. Cl. 'A' w/2% CaC 385 sx. Pozmix		
	7 7/8"					
		2 3/8"	2655'	oil and must be equal to or exceed ton allows		
V.	7. TEST DATA AND REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE OIL WELL  (Test must be after recovery of total volume of load oil and must be equal to or exceeding the second secon					
	Date First New Oil Run To Tanks			is tift, etc.)		
	6/1/74 Length of Test	6/3/74 Tubing Pressure	Casing Pressure	Choke Size		
		200 psi	520 psi			
	24 hrs. Actual Prod. During Test 117 BO	Oil-Bble. 117	0.4% BS &W	112		
	1974					
	Actual Prod. Test-MCF/D	Length of Test	Bbis. Condensate/MMCF	Gravity (Many eneate		
	Testing Method (pitot, back pr.)	Tubing Pressure (Shut-in)	Casing Pressure (Shut-in)	DISdro Siz		
VI	VI. CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE		OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION			
			APPROVED	4PPPOVED 6-7- 19 74		
	a training to the compliant	regulations of the Oil Conservation with and that the information given e best of my knowledge and belief.	BY Original Signed by Fmery C. Arnold SUPERVISOR DIST. #3			
L. Co. Margerart			This form is to be filed in compliance with RULE 1104.  If this is a request for allowable for a newly drilled or deepened well, this form must be accompanied by a tabulation of the deviation tests taken on the well in accordance with RULE 111.  All sections of this form must be filled out completely for allowable on new and recompleted wells.			
District Engineer  (Title)						
						6/3/74
			Separate Forms C-104 must be filed for each poor in macapy completed wells.			

## TESORO PETROLEUM CORPORATION

ROCKY MOUNTAIN DISTRICT
SUITE 1012, 1776 LINCOLN STREET
DENVER, COLO. 80203
PHONE 303-572-8337

July 8, 1974

Mr. Emery C. Arnold Supervisor District # 3 New Mexico Oil and Gas Conservation Commission 1000 Rio Brazos Road Aztec, New Mexico 87410

RE: NMOCC Communication dated 6/13/74 requesting an Application for Exception to No Flare Rule 306.

Dear Sir:

In reference to your request for Tesoro to file for a temporary exception to NMOCC's No Flare Rule (no. 306) a mistake was made on the original C-104 for this well. This C - 104 stated that the well was producing into a tank battery located on the Hanson Lease (unit P, Sec. 6, T17N, R8W) which had no gas connection. This is incorrect in that this particular tank battery is connected to Tesoro's Hospah Gas Gathering System which supplies gas for field use.

Yours very truly,

L. Charles Marquay

Hanson#25 D-8-17-8 Hospah-Dakota

District Engineer

LCM/pm